CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on June 4, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

BID OPENING:

Sale of Obsolete Vehicles and Equipment 2024 

BID AWARDS:

Budlong Pool Renovation   Update Pursuant to Code of Ordinances 3.08.070, Subsection B

[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]INFORMATIONAL: 

Budlong Pool Change Order # 2 with Saccoccio & Associates for Asbestos and Hazardous Material Survey in amount of $30,470.00.

Ventilation and Odor Control Project at the WPCF Headworks Building – Contract Amendment # 1 with Wright- Pierce for odor monitoring program, full design/engineering, permitting, and bidding services in amount of $215,00.00.

BID WAIVERS:	

DPW/Highway			Ocean State Pressure Washing Inc.			$3,200.00
Fire Department			MES (Shipman’s)					$7,407.89
Parks & Recreation			Pioneer Athletics					$4,200.00
Parks & Recreation			Various Summer Camp Vendors				$94,030.00
Fleet Maintenance 			Linde Gas & Equipment					$2,200.00
DPW/Highway 			D’Ambra Construction Co.				$1,003.20
DPW/Highway			Spaulding Brick Co. Inc.					$1,520.56
DPW/Public Buildings			Allegion Access Technologies				$1,058.73


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
